08-16-2004



Recc Recc	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\rho, L, \Lambda$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ihab A. Ali	Name: Apple Computer, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 1 Infinite Loop
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cupertino State/Provence: CA Zip: 95014 .
☐ Other:	Country: U.S.A,
Execution Date(s): August 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Application Number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	2/5/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
James C. Scheller	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:
1	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true a document  1. The statement and signature.  1. The statement and signature.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
1/1. W/.	)
Mimi Diemmy Dao	August 6, 2004
	pnature / Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty Docket No. 4860P3385

08/10/2004 EHAILE1 00000043 10912788 03 FC:8021

Attorney's Docket	ASS	<u>SIGNMENT</u>	PATENT		
No.: 4860P3385	(For Execution Price	or To Filing Patent Applica	ation)		
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby					
acknowledged, _ I	acknowledged, _I				
the undersigned,Ihab	A. Ali				
hereby sell, assign, and	transfer to Apple C	Computer, Inc.			
a corporation of <u>Califo</u>	ornia	having a principal p	place of business at		
United States and all for the application for the United States	gns, and legal repres reign countries, in and nited States patent th	sentatives, the entire right, d to any and all improvement at has been executed by t indicated below and is ent	title, and interest for the ents that are disclosed in the undersigned prior		
A SUBSTANTIALLY NO	DISELESS COOLING	DEVICE FOR ELECTRO	NIC DEVICES		
continued prosecution apprehension applications, reinapplications that have be of said improvements; as certificates, and extension	pplications, continuat issue applications, receen or shall be filed in and to all originates, that have been of improvements; and	al applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, su examinations, extensions, in the United States and all ial patents, reissued patent or shall be issued in the Un in and to all rights of priori	ubstitute applications, and all other patent I foreign countries on any ts, reexamination nited States and all		

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying **DECLARATION AND POWER OF** ATTORNEY:

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

## APPLE/BSTZ

Attorney Docket No.: 4860P3385	<u>Patent</u>
First Named Inventor: Ihab A. Ali	
Check One:	Complete If Known:
Declaration Submitted with Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (Surcharge under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16(e) Required).	Application No.: Filing Date: Art Unit: Examiner Name:
DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY (FOR APPLE PA	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (TENT APPLICATION)
I hereby declare that:	
Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and	citizenship are as stated below next to their name.
I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the o is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the A SUBSTANTIALLY NOISELESS COOLING DE	
A SUBSTANTIALLY NOISELESS COOLING DE	VICE FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES
(Title of the	ne Invention)
the specification of which	
or PCT International Ap	cation Number  oplication Number (MM/DD/YYYY)
	(if applicable)

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claim(s), as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I do not know and do not believe that the claimed invention was ever known or used in the United States of America before my invention thereof, or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before my invention thereof or more than one year prior to this application. I do not know and do not believe that the claimed invention was in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to this application, nor do I know or believe that the invention has been patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate issued before the date of this application in any country foreign to the United States of America on an application filed by me or my legal representatives or assigns more than twelve months (for a utility patent application) or six months (for a design patent application) prior to this application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available

APPLE/BSTZ

Rev. 07/01/04

-1-

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0434

APPLE/BSTZ

P.05/07

between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

APPLE/BSTZ Rev. 07/01/04 -2-

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0435

APPLE/BSTZ

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Ap	olication(s)		Priorit Claim	•	Certifie Copy A	d .ttached?
(Number)	(Country)	(Foreign Filing Date - MM/DD/YYYY)	Yes	No	Yes	No
(Number)	(Country)	(Foreign Filing Date - MM/DD/YYYY)	Yes	No	Yes	No
(Number)	(Country)	(Foreign Filing Date -	Yes	No	Yes	No

## Appointment of Patent Practitioners:

I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associated with the **Customer Number 45217** as my respective patent attorneys and patent agents, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith.

If this patent application is assigned, then the undersigned hereby authorizes the patent attorneys and patent agents named herein to accept and follow instructions from the assignee(s) as to any action to be taken in the United States Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the patent attorneys and patent agents and the undersigned. In the event of a change in the persons from whom instructions may be taken, at least one patent attorney or patent agent named herein will be so notified by the undersigned.

Direct all correspondence to (check one):

_ <u>X</u> _	Customer Number <u>08791</u> OR
	Correspondence Address Below:

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

(Name of Attorney or Agent)
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Boulevard
Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, California 90025 U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 720-8300
Fax: (408) 720-8383

**APPLE/BSTZ** Rev. 07/01/04

-3-

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0436